Patella SuturePlate™ II
Fracture Management
Surgical Technique
Introduction
Patella fractures represent approximately 1% of all fractures1 and present
a variety of fracture patterns, which can make osteosynthesis challenging.
These fractures are the most common cause of disruption of the extensor
mechanism and can result from direct, indirect, or combined trauma.2 The

Note: Over-reinforcing the retinaculum by sutures may
compromise the blood supply of the patella.
Ordering Information
Implants 3 mm System
Product Description Item Number
Patella SuturePlate™ II Arrow, sterile AR-13070A-S
Patella SuturePlate II Star, small, sterile AR-13070S-S
Patella SuturePlate II Star, medium, sterile AR-13070M-S
Patella SuturePlate II Star, large, sterile AR-13070L-S
Patella SuturePlate II Star Plate Pole Fracture, small, sterile AR-13070S-P-S
Patella SuturePlate II Star Plate Pole Fracture, medium, sterile AR-13070M-P-S
Patella SuturePlate II Star Plate Pole Fracture, large, sterile AR-13070L-P-S
Implant Trials
Product Description Item Number
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Arrow AR-13070A-T
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Star, small AR-13070S-T
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Star, medium AR-13070M-T
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Star, large AR-13070L-T
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Star, pole fracture, small AR-13070S-P-T
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Star, pole fracture, medium AR-13070M-P-T
Patella SuturePlate II Trial Star, pole fracture, large AR-13070L-P-T
8
Patella SuturePlate II  Fracture Management    I 11
Screws
Product Description Item Number
VAL Screw, Ti, 3 mm × 10 mm-40 mm, qty. 4 AR-8933V-10 – 40
Compression Screws
QuickFix™ Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 40 mm AR-8740-40PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 42 mm AR-8740-42PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 44 mm AR-8740-44PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 46 mm AR-8740-46PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 48 mm AR-8740-48PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 50 mm AR-8740-50PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 52 mm AR-8740-52PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 54 mm AR-8740-54PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 56 mm AR-8740-56PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 58 mm AR-8740-58PTS
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 60 mm AR-8740-60PTS
Optional (not included in the screw caddy)
QuickFix Screw, cannulated shaft, cancellous, titanium, 4 mm × 28 mm-38 mm AR-8740-28PTS – 38PTS
Instruments 3 mm System
Product Description Item Number
Patella Repositioning Clamp AR-13055
Positioning Handle AR-14024
Bending Guide, locking, 3 mm AR-8950-09
Trim-It™ Depth Gauge, small AR-4166
Driver for 3 mm Locking Screws, T10 hexalobe AR-8944DH
Drill Bit, 2 mm AR-8944-22
Drill Guide, locking, threaded, 3 mm AR-8950-07
Handle QC, ratcheting, cannulated AR-8950RH
Weber Clamp AR-8943-24
Bone Reduction Forceps, curved, pointed, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Instruments (for QuickFix Screws)
Product Description Item Number
Guidewire, with trocar tip, Ø 1.35 mm AR-8737-01
Depth Guide, cannulated, 4 mm AR-8737-10
Drill Guide, 2.6 mm / 1.35 mm AR-8943-03
Drill Bit, cannulated, 2.6 mm, qty. 2 AR-8943-02
Driver Shaft, for QuickFix screws, cannulated, T15 hexalobe AR-8943-12